Erratum: Asymptotic correlation functions in the Q-state Potts model: A universal form for point group C_{4v} [Phys. Rev. E 102, 032141 (2020)]

Masafumi Fujimoto and Hiromi Otsuka®

(Received 29 April 2022; published 16 May 2022)

DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevE.105.059904

The following corrections should be made in this article.

- (1) The sentence after Eq. (4.3) should be corrected as "As ϕ moves from I to I+2iI' on the line $\text{Re}[\phi]=I$, \mathbf{R} sweeps out the ECS."
 - (2) The third equation of Eq. (4.4) should be replaced by

$$\bar{A}_4 = 4 - 4 \frac{\left(\bar{k}^{\frac{1}{2}} + \bar{k}^{-\frac{1}{2}}\right)^2}{1 + \bar{k}\operatorname{sn}\left(\bar{b}^{\frac{il'}{2}}\right)^2}.$$

The conclusions of the article are not affected by these errors.